

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR (ENGINEERING WING) PEOPLE'S UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SCIENCES FOR WOMEN SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

Phone #:0244-9370427

No PUMHSW/P.D/2014/1281

Dated: 17-03-2015

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the Contractors for following work at Peoples University of Medical and Health Sciences for Women Nawabshah Distt: Shaheed Benazirabad.

Sr. #.	Name of Work	Completion Period	Tender Fee Rs. 500/=	Estimated Cost 0.99 Millions
01	Construction of Main Gate No: 02 & Other Civil Works in PUMHSW Campus Area	One Month		

Terms & Conditions:

- The tender will be issued from 24-03-2015 to 09-04-2015 (Both dates inclusive) during office hours against a written request attaching there with all required documents & Company profile. The tenders will be received back up to 1:30 P.M on 14-04-2015 and will be opened on same day at 2:00 P.M in the office of undersigned in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives who may intend to be present. No tender will be issued after 09-04-2015.
- 2. The bidders should submit the affidavit on judicial stamp paper stating that their company has not been black listed nor any involvement in litigation in any court of law.
- 3. Earnest money equivalent to 3% of the bid value shall be furnished with the tenders in the shape of call deposit from the scheduled bank in favour of Vice Chancellor. Any tender without earnest money call deposit 3% of the quoted bid amount will be rejected.
- Tender documents can be had from the office of undersigned on payment of the cost of tender fee mentioned against the work in the shape of demand draft (non-refundable) in favour of Vice Chancellor PUMHSW Shaheed Benazirabad.
- 5. The competent authority may reject all or any tenders at any time, as per SPPRA rules.
- 6. Conditional tenders will not be entertained.
- 7. Copy of valid NTN and Sales Tax Certificate & registration Certificate with Sindh Revenue Board must be attached.

PROJECT DIRECTOR PEOPLES UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL HEALTH SCIENCES FOR WOMEN SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

B.O.Q Construction of Main Gate No: 02 & other Civil Works in PUMHSW Campus Area

.

r.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	Scheduled Items				
1	Excavation for foundation, trenches and drains in all kinds of soil (except gravelly and murum soil, conglomeration of gravel and boulders or hard rock) and back filling the excavated material in foundation, plinth or under floor including breaking clods, watering, consolidation by ramming in layers not exceeding 9" in depth to full compaction, dressing and disposal of surplus excavated stuff to lead of one chain & lift 5' as directed.	Cft	2950.00	3.18	9369.20
2	P/L 1:4:8 cement concrete using crushed graded boulder (Machine Broken) 3/4 and down gauge in ground foundation, road work, consolidation, finishing and curing complete as	Cft	170.00	112.88	19189.60
3	directed by Engineer Incharge. 1:2:4 reinforcement concrete using graded crushed stone 3/4" (19mm) and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs per sq. inch at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 including form work and its removal compating, curing etc but excluding the cost of reinforcement in 1:2:4 plinth beam/ raft beam/ lintel beam and roof slab in ground floor complete in	Cft	928.00	337.00	312736.00
4	all respects as directed. Plastering 3/4" thick in patches/ full length in cement, sand mortar 1:4 including curing and scraping old damaged portion in regular shaped and removal of rubbish from the site etc complete as per direction of Engineer Incharge in any floor.	Sft	1220.00	30.15	36783.00
5	P/L first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement sand mortar 1:5 in straight or curved walls of 9" to 13.5" thickness i/c scaffolding, raking out joints and curing etc. complete in super	Cft	262.00	121.76	31901.12
6	structure. Dismantling of Bricks Masonry	Sft	520.00	10.00	5200.00
7	Laying floors/ dado approved colored glazed tiles 1/4" thick 24" × 12" (master/ shabir/ sonex) laid in white cement and pigment or a bed of 3/4" thick (24" x 12") cement mortar 1:2	Sft	350.00	277.00	96950.00
8	P/L deformed mild steel 60,000 PSI steel reinforcement bars with and including the cost of straightening, cutting bending binding wastage and overlaps as are not shown on drawing placing in position including the cost of binding wire chains for all parts of the structure (any floor)	K.G	1850.00	110.00	203500.00
	Total of Scheduled Items				715628.92
-	Non-Scheduled Items				
9	P/F the sewerage UPVC (schedule 41.E PAK ARAB) pipes and specials etc including cutting, excavating and fittings complet including the cost of breaking through walls and roof makin apped atc after cleaning the pipes and cartage with in 10 miles	g Rft			
1	(working pressure). 4" dia complete in all repects as directed (working pressure). 4" dia complete in all repects as directed Providing and Fixing water line 1" UPVC pipes (Pak Arab Green				
1	required	^{is} K.G	3		
	Total of Non-Scheduled Items				
	Net Total				

D:\Tender for Main Gate No. 02 & other Civil Works in PageousoAnea\B.O.Q\Miscellaneous Civil Works in Campus Area

Summary of works

Construction of Main Gate No: 02 & Other Civil Work in PUMHSW Campus Area

Total Amount of Non-Scheduled Items	Rs.
Total Amount of Scheduled Items	Rs. 715628.92
% Above / Below	
Net Bid Amount	